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Top Returnee Destinations (Communities)

Sarmin

Ziyadiyeh

Kafir

Jisr-Ash-Shugur

Majdaliya

405

427

514

891

2,500

Azmarin

Salqin

Armanaz

Bab El Hawa

98

323

422

Top Arrival Communities

* This figures reflect the number of movements in November 2023, noting that individuals may have been exposed to multiple displacements, for that reason moving may vary.

This report covers northwest Syria region for the period from 01/11/2023 to 30/11/2023. Data was collected from 893 accessible communities in both Greater Idleb and Northern Aleppo and Hama governorates through KIs which consists of 3 
members. 
  
Disclaimer: 

Monthly Displacements*

 8,971
Camps Population

1.98 M
Number of IDP population in IDP sites registered in ISIMM

65

66

225

615

IDP Returnees

1,506
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North-West Syria

1.Displacements in north-west Syria (NWS) is highly fluid; IDP figures are rapidly changing due to dynamic environment and movements between sites and communities.CCCM will continue updating figures- monthly.

2.Returnees: refer to internal IDP movements from displacement sites to their homes or habitual residences in NWS.

Deir Hassan - Darhashan

79

70

Priority Needs (for new arrivals)

The pull factors for 
new arrivals

The push factors for 
departures 

37%

23%

18%

12%

10%
Loss of income

Escala�on of aerial
bombardment

Loss of assets

An�cipa�on of future
conflict  escala�on

Escala�on of ground-
based conflict

61%15%

14%

6% 4%

Security situa�on in
the assessed
loca�on

Availability of safe
passages to the
assessed loca�on

Family �es/host
community
rela�onship

Access to
humanitarian
assistance

42%

31%

14%

8%
5%

Food

Shelter

Safety

Winteriza�on

NFI


